Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited - New Zealand Branch 15

Notes to the Financial Statements

18. Changes to Comparatives

Certain amounts in the comparative information have been reclassified to conform with current period financial statement

presentations.

During the period, the classification of the balance sheet has been changed to reflect the nature of the financial assets and liabilities

reported. Prior to the reclassification, the balance sheet was classified according to counterparty. This has resulted in the following

changes to previously reported balance sheet classifications. Minor changes in the overall total assets and total liabilities have also

occurred due to the adoption of IAS19 Employee Benefits and to gross up net insurance assets for the present value of reinsurance

premiums payable.

Associated amounts in the income statement, statement of comprehensive income and cash flow statement have been restated

accordingly, and the impact of the changes to these statements is not material.

 30/06/2013  30/09/2013

Unaudited

$ millions
Previously
reported Change

Currently
reported

Previously
reported Change

Currently
reported

Assets

Liquid assets  3,004 (3,004)  -   2,496 (2,496)  -

Due from other financial institutions  3,601 (3,601)  -   1,711 (1,711)  -

Cash  -  5,027  5,027   -  2,347  2,347

Settlement balances receivable  -  206  206   -  515  515

Collateral paid  -  615  615   -  1,002  1,002

Available-for-sale assets  1,235  619  1,854   782  160  942

Net loans and advances  98,567  226  98,793   99,765  348  100,113

Insurance policy assets  299  102  401   399  -  399

Other assets  671 (88)  583   735 (165)  570

Deferred tax assets  68  8  76   36  6  42

All other assets  25,193  -  25,193   23,923  -  23,923

Total assets  132,638  110  132,748   129,847  6  129,853

Liabilities

Due to other financial institutions  12,862 (12,862)  -   9,871 (9,871)  -

Settlement balances payable  -  1,265  1,265   -  1,114  1,114

Collateral received  -  1,526  1,526   -  438  438

Deposits and other borrowings  76,026  11,998  88,024   77,696  10,317  88,013

Due to immediate parent company  -  -  -   1,766 (1,766)  -

Payables and other liabilities  1,346 (31)  1,315   1,473 (213)  1,260

Term funding  1,766 (1,766)  -   -  -  -

All other liabilities  30,865  -  30,865   29,286  -  29,286

Total liabilities  122,865  130  122,995   120,092  19  120,111

Equity  9,773 (20)  9,753   9,755 (13)  9,742

Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited - New Zealand Branch 16

Directors’ and New Zealand Chief Executive Officer’s Statement

As at the date on which this Disclosure Statement is signed, after due enquiry, each Director of the Ultimate Parent Bank and the

Chief Executive Officer – NZ Branch believes that:

(i) The Disclosure Statement contains all the information that is required by the Registered Bank Disclosure Statements (Overseas

Incorporated Registered Banks) Order 2014; and

(ii) The Disclosure Statement is not false or misleading.

Over the nine months ended 30 June 2014, after due enquiry, each Director of the Ultimate Parent Bank and the Chief Executive